P93000059489

I

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900134069719
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/08/0801013012 **4 3.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED WILL AHASSEE FLICTURE MILL AHASSEE FLICTURE DIAL
Office Use Only	08/14100 DC

PULLUM & PULLUM, P.A. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

J. STEPHEN PULLUM MARYBETH L. PULLUM

SUITE 701 FIRST FAMILY OAKS 1330 W. CITIZENS BLVD. LEESBURG, FLORIDA 34748

TELEPHONE: (352) 728-3060

FAX: (352) 728-0003

E-mail: steve.pullum@pullumlaw.com

August 5, 2008

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: **BATSON CHIROPRACTIC CORPORATION** Charter Number P93000059489

Gentlemen:

We enclose the original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution of the above referenced corporation. Please endorse your approval on the copy of the Articles of Dissolution, certify same, and return it to us.

A check in the amount of \$43.75 is enclosed to cover the cost of filing the Articles of Dissolution and returning one certified copy.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

kui Pilli

Christine F. Pillo Paralegal

Enclosures

K:\Batson, Dr. James\L-DOS w Dissolution.cfp.doc

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

i

SUBJECT: Dissolution of Batson Chiropractic Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P93000059489

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Christine F. Pillo, Paralegal	
(Name of Contact Person)	
Pullum & Pullum, P.A.	
(Firm/Company)	
1330 W. Citizens Boulevard	
(Address)	
Leesburg, FL 34748	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Christine F. Pillo at (352) 728-3060	
(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□\$35 Filing Fee□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy□\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)(Additional copy is enclosed)(Additional copy is enclosed)	

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FLORIDA ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF BATSON CHIROPRACTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation adopts these Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is **BATSON CHIROPRACTIC CORPORATION**.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation is P93000059489.

THIRD: The dissolution was authorized on July 10, 2008.

FOURTH: The dissolution was approved by the Shareholders. The number of votes cast in favor of the dissolution was sufficient for approval pursuant to law.

DATED: July 10, 2008.

BATSON CHIROPRACTIC CORPORATION

By: W. Batson, President





L:\Batson, Dr. James\Articles of Dissolution-Batson Chiropractic.cfp